

Civ DJ 289/19

RAVINDER KAUR PURI Vs. GURU TEG BAHADUR
POLY
TECHNIC INSTITUTE AND ANR.

30.01.2020

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Sh.Inderdeep Singh, AR of defendant no.1 and
Sh.Shamsher Singh, AR of defendant no.2 with
counsel Sh.Gaurav Kumar Pandey for both
defendants.

Replication filed today by plaintiff. Copy
supplied.

Previous cost of Rs.5000/ paid by defendant to
plaintiff.

Affidavit filed today by defendants no.1 and 2
with regard to admission/denial of documents. Copy
supplied.

Today, Ld.counsel for defendants no.1 and 2
has submitted that he has taken a specific objection
in para (B)(ix) of their WS that the suit has not
been properly valued for the purpose of court fees

- 2 -

and jurisdiction and proper court fees has not been paid.

I have perused the plaint and submission made by defendants counsel is indeed correct.

Now, let plaintiff specify regarding the valuation of suit for the purpose of court fees and jurisdiction on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **07.03.2020 for further proceedings.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi