

Civ DJ 289/19

RAVINDER KAUR PURI Vs. GURU TEG BAHADUR
POLY TECHNIC INSTITUTE AND ANR.

07.03.2020

Pr: Plaintiff in person with counsel Ms.Kittu Bajaj.

Sh.A.K.Mishra, Ld.counsel for both defendants
with Sh.Shamsher Singh, AR of defendant no.2.

Today, ld.counsel for plaintiff has prayed for an
adjournment to bring the case law regarding the fact
that Court Fees Act and Code of Civil Procedure,
1908 is not applicable to the dispute in question.
Same granted.

Put up on **18.04.2020 for further proceedings.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi