

RAVINDER KAUR PURI Vs. GURU TEG BAHADUR POLY TECHNIC INSTITUTE AND ANR.

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

28-09-2020

Since the matter was adjourned en-bloc due to pandemic covid-19 situation, therefore, the ordersheet during the lockdown period is not on record.

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Id Counsel for the both the defendants.

On the last date, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff had sought time to file case law regarding the fact that the Court Fees Act and Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 is not applicable to the dispute in question. However, the plaintiff has failed to file the same. One more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file the same on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 03-12-2020.

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West
THC/28-09-2020