

CS No. 289/19

Ravinder Kaur Puri Vs. Guru Teg Bahadur Polytechnic

21.12.2020

Present : Ms. Kitu Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Devansh Malhotra, proxy Ld. Counsel for
the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the defendant submits that
he has already filed WS and further submits that he
seeks an instruction from the defendant to make the
payment with respect to the wages/dues of the plaintiff.

In view of that, matter is adjourned.

**Put up for settlement, if any, on
30.01.2021.**

**(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/WEST/THC
Delhi/21.12.2020**