

Vasudha Gupta Vs. State through Govt of NCT of Delhi

07.03.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.
Sh. Paras Aggarwal, Ld counsel for respondent no.
2/SBI.
Sh. Chetan Kumar, Ld. Local Commissioner through
VC.

Report has been filed by the ld. Local Commissioner.
Extra set of the said report has also retained on record for supplying
to ld. counsel for the petitioner.

There is no further requirement of SBI in the present
case, so ld. counsel for the SBI stands discharged.

Petitioner/PW-1 has been examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not
want to lead any further evidence. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for un-contested final arguments on 25.04.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.03.2026